Ex fl oating switches
and
Ex immersion probes
Controlling devices with
ball-operated microswitch,
for signalling or regulation
of liquid levels
Jola Spezialschalter GmbH & Co. KG

1-2-5 1-2-9
Model overview
Type designation No of
Ex
fl oating
switches
Ex
fl oating
switches
Probe
tube
diameter
Terminal box Appli-
cation
example
see page
1-2-22
TS/E20/. x SI/SSP/NL/1/K/.../
Variante 0  I M2 / II 2 G
Ex ia I Mb / Ex ia IIB T6 Gb
TS/E20/1 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E20/2 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E20/3 x SI/SSP/...
1
2
3 SI/SSP/
NL/1/K/•••/
Variante 0
 I M2 / II 2 G
Ex ia I Mb/
Ex ia IIB T6 Gb
20 mm A 301
A 301
A 120
TS/E28/. x SI/SSP/NL/1/K/.../
Variante 0  I M2 / II 2 G
Ex ia I Mb / Ex ia IIB T6 Gb
TS/E28/1 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E28/2 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E28/3 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E28/4 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E28/5 x SI/SSP/...
TS/E28/6 x SI/SSP/...
1
2
3
4
5
6
28 mm
A 301
A 301
A 120
A 120
A 113a
A 113a
as
             ,
but with
tube
28 mm Ø
instead of
20 mm Ø
TS/E../. x SI/SSX/
LF/20/1/K/.../
Variante 0  I M2 / II 2 G
Ex ia I Mb / Ex ia IIC T6 Gb
TS/E28/1 x SI/SSX/...
TS/E28/2 x SI/SSX/...
TS/E34/3 x SI/SSX/...
TS/E34/4 x SI/SSX/...
TS/E34/5 x SI/SSX/...
TS/E34/6 x SI/SSX/...